
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2621
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
UPGRADATION OF POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES 
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

: 

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the various State Governments including Punjab and Haryana for
financial assistance for upgradation of polytechnic institutes in these States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The state-wise list of proposals received for financial assistance for the upgradation of infrastructure facilities in the polytechnics is
given below :-

State/UT  Proposal State/UT Proposal
   Received   Received

Andaman &  1  Madhya  37
Nicobar Islands    Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh  88  Maharashtra 54

Arunachal  1  Manipur  1
Pradesh

Assam   9  Meghalaya 2

Bihar   12  Nagaland 3

Chandigarh  2  NCT of  9
     Delhi

Chhattisgarh  12  Odisha  13

Dadra & Nagar  1  Puducherry 3
Haveli

Daman & Diu  1  Punjab  21



Goa   4  Rajasthan 26

Gujarat   20  Sikkim  2

Haryana   17  Tamil Nadu 58

Himachal  9  Tripura  2
Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir  6  Uttar  72
     Pradesh

Jharkhand  13  Uttarakhand 38

Karnataka  77  West Bengal 37

Kerala   57                            

(c) The Government has approved a scheme for providing financial assistance upto Rs.2.00 crores per polytechnic t o upgrade
infrastructure facilities in 500 public funded polytechnics and partial financial assistance has been released to 500 such polytechnics. 
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